Purchases Trade Payables as on

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18 31st March
2019

31st March
2018

Coke MT 317,960 268,141   -   -
Rs. Lakhs 80,320 59,172 22,534 18,112

Iron Ore MT 672,554 556,090   -   -
Rs. Lakhs 24,578 19,527 315 296

Commodity Unit of
Measurement

Sales Trade Receivables as on

FY 2018-19 FY 2017-18 31st March
2019

31st March
2018

Pig Iron MT 358,558 306,389   -   -
Rs. Lakhs 117,563 87,687 13,364 11,386

The Company has an elaborate control procedure for finalising the prices of commodities
through approval process from designated company officials. Every month the price trend of the
materials, demand and supply position and market intelligence report are reviewed and strategy
is adopted before finalising the next consignment/quantities for subsequent months.

The Commodity Price Risk is managed without any hedging of commodities by the Company.

Commodity price sensitivity on consumption or sales during the year

Financial Year Commodity
Change in

commodity
prices

Effect on profit
before tax
` In Lakhs

Effect on pre-tax
equity

` In Lakhs
For 31st March, 2019 Coke +5%  (4,016)  (4,016)

-5%  4,016  4,016
Iron Ore  +5%  (1,229)  (1,229)

-5%  1,229  1,229
 Pig Iron  +5%  5,878  5,878

 -5%  (5,878)  (5,878)
For 31st March, 2018 Coke +5%  (2,959)  (2,959)

-5%  2,959  2,959
Iron Ore +5%  (976)  (976)

-5%  976  976
 Pig Iron  +5%  4,384  4,384

 -5%  (4,384)  (4,384)

KIRLOSKAR FERROUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company

130

ii. Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument
or customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its
operating activities such as primarily trade receivables and from its investing activities, including
deposits with banks and financial institutions, cash and cash equivalent and other financial
instruments.

a. Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by the Company’s established policy, procedures and control